
2022-2023 University of New Hampshire Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-21   Conf: 2-14   Home: 3-10   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 O'Connor, Avery 28-26 857 30.6 109-332 .328 57-184 .310 60-70 .857 30 141 171 6.1 61 3 19 52 21 30 335 12.0
02 Kane, Brooke 28-28 957 34.2 111-305 .364 26-88 .295 83-114 .728 50 119 169 6.0 70 0 28 83 24 20 331 11.8
05 Williams, Breezie 27-27 894 33.1 107-294 .364 14-69 .203 35-52 .673 32 106 138 5.1 48 0 76 61 2 46 263 9.7
12 Groman, Adara 28-27 955 34.1 76-225 .338 22-70 .314 56-82 .683 22 77 99 3.5 58 0 33 59 1 41 230 8.2
04 Morales Lopez, Belen 7-7 162 23.1 16-39 .410 1-1 1.000 16-22 .727 16 16 32 4.6 9 1 8 7 1 5 49 7.0
20 Andersson, Karolina 12-3 279 23.3 23-66 .348 9-34 .265 9-14 .643 15 38 53 4.4 20 0 10 25 1 3 64 5.3
23 Cote, Paige 28-21 578 20.6 44-138 .319 0-9 .000 22-35 .629 39 51 90 3.2 75 2 30 56 15 11 110 3.9
32 Melero Sabat, Lucia 13-0 205 15.8 16-33 .485 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 10 16 26 2.0 23 1 6 15 5 2 32 2.5
10 Eliasson, Diana 28-1 576 20.6 18-67 .269 1-11 .091 27-38 .711 21 37 58 2.1 41 0 34 45 0 21 64 2.3
21 Roque Sucarrats, Aina 14-0 162 11.6 8-21 .381 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 4 14 18 1.3 4 0 7 12 1 3 22 1.6
Total 28 5625 200.9 528-1520 .347 131-470 .279 313-433 .723 294 684 978 34.9 409 7 251 447 71 182 1500 53.57
Opponents 5625 200.9 632-1618 .391 211-654 .323 282-398 .709 351 748 1099 39.3 441 9 378 408 86 227 1757 62.75

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 1500 1757
    Points Per Game 53.6 62.8
    Scoring Margin -9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1520 632-1618
    Field Goal Pct .347 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-470 211-654
    3PT FG Pct .279 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-433 282-398
    FT Pct .723 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.1
REBOUNDS 978 1099
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 251 378
    Assists Per Game 9.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 447 408
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 182 227
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.1
BLOCKS 71 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,882 16,147
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-299 15-1,076
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Hampshire 400 321 379 396 4 1500
Opponents 430 432 426 460 9 1757

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 COLBY-SAWYER W 83-24 313
11/10/22 at Siena L 58-78 578
11/13/22 at Dartmouth W 59-56 401
11/16/22 at Holy Cross L 49-56 306
11/19/22 NORTHEASTERN L 51-63 288
11/22/22 at South Fla. L 57-75 1,888
11/27/22 BOSTON U. L 42-78 301
11/30/22 at Central Conn. St. W 64-45 204
12/03/22 STONEHILL L 50-57 358
12/05/22 WAGNER W 64-58 231
12/08/22 at Ohio St. L 36-92 6,857
12/21/22 at Merrimack W 63-60 210

* 12/29/22 at NJIT L 43-54 247
* 01/01/23 UALBANY L 46-71 310
* 01/04/23 BINGHAMTON L 45-59 226
* 01/07/23 at Vermont L 55-72 769
* 01/16/23 at Bryant L 44-65 75
* 01/21/23 UMBC L 57-62 350
* 01/25/23 at UAlbany L 52-65 765
* 01/28/23 at UMass Lowell W 56-51 1,241
* 02/01/23 NJIT L 67-70 265
* 02/04/23 BRYANT W 66-47 393
* 02/08/23 at Binghamton L 53-75 1,071
* 02/13/23 MAINE L 45-56 0
* 02/15/23 VERMONT L 36-43 331
* 02/18/23 at UMBC L 43-90 515
* 02/22/23 at Maine L 67-80 1,020
* 02/25/23 UMASS LOWELL L 49-55 516

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of New Hampshire Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kane, Brooke 16-16 581 36.3 68-194 .351 15-57 .263 50-64 .781 24 72 96 6.0 42 0 18 50 13 7 201 12.6
11 O'Connor, Avery 16-16 507 31.7 62-201 .308 31-110 .282 33-37 .892 16 86 102 6.4 38 2 6 31 13 20 188 11.8
05 Williams, Breezie 15-15 499 33.3 59-162 .364 8-33 .242 19-27 .704 19 57 76 5.1 25 0 53 27 2 21 145 9.7
12 Groman, Adara 16-16 566 35.4 42-132 .318 17-48 .354 26-40 .650 14 50 64 4.0 41 0 19 30 1 21 127 7.9
23 Cote, Paige 16-16 357 22.3 25-83 .301 0-4 .000 15-25 .600 24 37 61 3.8 43 2 22 33 11 6 65 4.1
10 Eliasson, Diana 16-1 348 21.8 12-39 .308 0-4 .000 20-26 .769 12 23 35 2.2 19 0 17 31 0 15 44 2.8
32 Melero Sabat, Lucia 13-0 205 15.8 16-33 .485 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 10 16 26 2.0 23 1 6 15 5 2 32 2.5
21 Roque Sucarrats, Aina 14-0 162 11.6 8-21 .381 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 4 14 18 1.3 4 0 7 12 1 3 22 1.6
Total 16 3225 201.6 292-865 .338 72-260 .277 168-225 .747 157 393 550 34.4 235 5 148 238 46 95 824 51.50
Opponents 3225 201.6 361-925 .390 126-380 .332 167-233 .717 198 442 640 40.0 220 6 226 205 48 115 1015 63.44

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 824 1015
    Points Per Game 51.5 63.4
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 292-865 361-925
    Field Goal Pct .338 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-260 126-380
    3PT FG Pct .277 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 168-225 167-233
    FT Pct .747 .717
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.4
REBOUNDS 550 640
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 40.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 148 226
    Assists Per Game 9.3 14.1
TURNOVERS 238 205
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 95 115
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.2
BLOCKS 46 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,391 5,703
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-299 8-713
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Hampshire 217 175 211 217 4 824
Opponents 276 236 231 263 9 1015

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  NJIT L 43-54 247
01/01/23 UALBANY L 46-71 310
01/04/23 BINGHAMTON L 45-59 226
01/07/23 at  Vermont L 55-72 769
01/16/23 at  Bryant L 44-65 75
01/21/23 UMBC L 57-62 350
01/25/23 at  UAlbany L 52-65 765
01/28/23 at  UMass Lowell W 56-51 1241
02/01/23 NJIT L 67-70 265
02/04/23 BRYANT W 66-47 393
02/08/23 at  Binghamton L 53-75 1071
02/13/23 MAINE L 45-56 0
02/15/23 VERMONT L 36-43 331
02/18/23 at  UMBC L 43-90 515
02/22/23 at  Maine L 67-80 1020
02/25/23 UMASS LOWELL L 49-55 516


